
Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY

December-24 FMFB MUTAHID OXUS Total

Outreach - Overall

Provinces 14                                                      11                                                      12                                                      14                                                      

Total Districts 292                                                    144                                                    118                                                    303                                                    

Urban district (نواحی) 212                                                    96                                                      101                                                    212                                                    

Rural district (ولسوالی) 80                                                      48                                                      17                                                      91                                                      

Islamic Financing`s outreach 

Active Clients 49,199                                               10,103                                               17,260                                               76,562                                               

Active Islamic Financing Clients 14,336                                               10,103                                               17,260                                               41,699                                               

Gross Islamic Financing outstanding, AFN 1,277,805,843                                   325,740,606                                      1,007,507,246                                   2,611,053,695                                   

No. of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 21,365                                               16,743                                               33,666                                               71,774                                               

Amount of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 2,985,361,254                                   847,410,327                                      2,788,021,156                                   6,620,792,737                                   

Active Savers 6,130                                                 -                                                     -                                                     6,130                                                 

Client voluntary savings 210,404,290                                      -                                                     -                                                     210,404,290                                      

Client compulsory savings -                                                     -                                                     -                                                     -                                                     

Client dropout (YTD) 2,701                                                 549                                                    7,005                                                 10,255                                               

Women Clients 9,542                                                 4,883                                                 9,585                                                 24,010                                               

Women as % of Total Clients 19% 48% 56% 31%

Women Islamic Financing Clients 3,832                                                 4,883                                                 9,585                                                 18,300                                               

Women as % of Active Islamic Financing Clients 27% 48% 56% 44%

Islamic Financing outstanding, (women) 240,941,536                                      129,435,839                                      291,971,809                                      662,349,184                                      

Conventional Microfinance (old) 

Active Clients 104,971                                             13,402                                               7,193                                                 125,566                                             

Active borrowers 104                                                    13,402                                               7,193                                                 20,699                                               

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 281,094,705                                      249,259,689                                      202,714,646                                      733,069,040                                      

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 714,390                                             137,964                                             239,698                                             1,092,052                                          

Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 74,506,732,411                                 6,949,923,141                                   12,968,157,940                                 94,424,813,492                                 

Active Savers 101,990                                             -                                                     -                                                     101,990                                             

Client voluntary savings 2,291,063,208                                   -                                                     -                                                     2,291,063,208                                   

Client compulsory savings -                                                     -                                                     476,331                                             476,331                                             

Client dropout (YTD) 172,394                                             78                                                      1,237                                                 173,709                                             

Women Clients 24,985                                               4,513                                                 4,100                                                 33,598                                               

Women as % of Total Clients 24% 34% 57% 27%
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Women Borrowers 7                                                        4,513                                                 4,100                                                 8,620                                                 

Women as % of Total Borrowers 7% 34% 57% 42%

Loan outstanding, (women) 19,634,088                                        72,175,266                                        69,146,455                                        160,955,808                                      

The total outreach of 

(Islamic and conventional microfinance)

Active Clients 154,170                                             23,505                                               24,453                                               202,128                                             

Active borrowers 14,440                                               23,505                                               24,453                                               62,398                                               

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 1,558,900,548                                   575,000,295                                      1,210,221,892                                   3,344,122,735                                   

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 735,755                                             154,707                                             273,364                                             1,163,826                                          

Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 77,492,093,665                                 7,797,333,468                                   15,756,179,096                                 101,045,606,229                               

Active Savers 108,120                                             -                                                     -                                                     108,120                                             

Client voluntary savings 2,501,467,498                                   -                                                     -                                                     2,501,467,498                                   

Client compulsory savings -                                                     -                                                     476,331                                             476,331                                             

Client dropout (YTD) 175,095                                             627                                                    8,242                                                 183,964                                             

Women Clients 34,527                                               9,396                                                 13,685                                               57,608                                               

Women as % of Total Clients 22% 40% 56% 29%

Women Borrowers 3,839                                                 9,396                                                 13,685                                               26,920                                               

Women as % of Total Borrowers 27% 40% 56% 43%

Loan outstanding, (women) 260,575,624                                      201,611,105                                      361,118,264                                      823,304,992                                      

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 283                                                    109                                                    193                                                    585                                                    
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CONSOLIDATED FOR ALL PROGRAMS

As of December 2024 OUTREACH - Province and District-wise

Total                             202,128                               62,398                          1,163,826               101,045,606,229                   3,344,122,735 

Rural/urban

Rural                               11,491                               11,491                             235,325                 17,639,370,265                      616,415,391 

Urban                             190,637                               50,907                             928,501                 83,406,235,964                   2,727,707,344 

Province-wise distribution                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, Wardak 

and Logar)
                              73,716                               33,553                             422,520                 38,588,475,503                   1,522,161,780 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                                 9,335                                 2,307                               52,354                   4,724,437,631                      181,175,557 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz and 

Takhar)
                              53,826                                 7,282                             260,072                 19,436,053,557                      485,171,946 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, Faryab 

and Sari Pul)
                              52,524                               16,905                             361,335                 30,447,798,519                      897,808,597 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, Uruzgan 

and Zabul)
                                      -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and Ghazni)                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 

Laghman)
                                2,587                                    151                                 4,685                      634,640,637                        10,294,496 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                               10,140                                 2,200                               62,860                   7,214,200,381                      247,510,360 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                               22,661                                 2,489                             100,439                   6,754,737,297                      149,208,445 

Badghees  بادغیس                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Baghlan  بغلان                               14,434                                 1,916                               60,491                   5,869,612,963                      151,849,325 

Balkh   بلخ                               30,784                                 9,480                             205,782                 18,569,235,278                      507,079,301 

Bamyan  بامیان                                 9,335                                 2,307                               52,354                   4,724,437,631                      181,175,557 

Daikundi  دایکندی                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Farah  فراه                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Faryab  فاریاب                                 6,276                                 2,426                               60,945                   4,153,751,124                      111,941,079 

Ghazni  غزنی                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Ghor  غور                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Helmand  هلمند                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Herat   هرات                               10,140                                 2,200                               62,860                   7,214,200,381                      247,510,360 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                                 8,105                                 3,105                               50,568                   3,951,786,870                      156,773,212 

Kabul  کابل                               69,992                               32,129                             374,339                 35,665,531,481                   1,473,892,937 

Kandahar  کندهار                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Kapisa کاپیسا                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Khost   خوست                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Kunarha  کنرها                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Kunduz  کندز                                 7,810                                 1,359                               50,217                   3,547,838,348                        95,450,196 

Laghman  لغمان                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Logar   لوگر                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Nangarhar  ننگرهار                                 2,587                                    151                                 4,685                      634,640,637                        10,294,496 

Nemroz  نیمروز                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Noristan   نورستان                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Paktika   پکتیکا                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Paktya   پکتیا                                        -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Panjshir   پنجشیر                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Parwan  پروان                                 3,724                                 1,424                               48,181                   2,922,944,023                        48,268,843 

Samangan   سمنگان                                 4,439                                    776                               21,323                   1,799,096,157                        58,343,184 

Saripul   سر پل                                 2,920                                 1,118                               22,717                   1,973,929,090                        63,671,822 

Takhar  تخار                                 8,921                                 1,518                               48,925                   3,263,864,948                        88,663,980 

Urozgan  ارزگان                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Wardak  وردک                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   

Zabul  زابل                                       -                                         -                                         -                                         -                                         -   
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